—_— | AGENDA REQUEST FORM EXH l B iT /

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Meeting Date Agenda Jtem Number
J-3

9/19/06 Open Agenda Time Certain Request
' __Yes _X No _ Yes _X No

Amend the Professional Services Agreement/Basic Services
G-1 Elementary School, Hollywood
New Facility-Elementary School “G-1"
Project No. 2041-25-01

REQUESTED ACTION:
Approve an amendment to the Professiona] Services Agreement, dated December 21, 2004 berween The School Board

of Broward County, Florida and BRPH Archllects Engineers, Inc., by increasing the Basic Services Fee by $86,724
.| from $371 748 to $458,472.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: |
The increase in the Basic Services Fee is due to added scope of work necessary to satisfactorily complete the project

for the school. The additional Basic Services includes rotating the building 180 degrees from its original position,
rcvising bus loop and parent drop off areas, creation of passive (school owned) and active (city owned) park areas,
drainage improvements and incorporation of a community use Jift station.

The Negotiating Parameters Committee met on August 15, 2006 to review the fee, and recommended the proposed
change. :

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS, |

__*Goal One;  All srudents will achieve at their highest potential.
X *Goal Two: All schools will have equitable resources.
-Goal Three: All operations of the school system wil) demonstrate best practices while supporting student
achievemnent.
__*Goal Four:  All stakeholders will work together to bu:ld a better echool system.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: |

The Basic Services Fee will require an increase of $86,724. The funds for this item are within the project budget and
are inc]uded in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan, Fiscal Years 2006-2007 to 2010-2011.

mwrrs Lisy |

1. Approved Agenda ltem J- 8 dated December 21, 2004

2. Project Funds Allocation Form, (Last Approved)

3. Project Funds Allocation Form, (Proposed)

4. Collaboration Sngn-Off Form

BOARD ACTION » ' @ &E TTIONAL INFO ON

(754) 321-1597

Phone

APPROVED

(For Official School Board Records’ Office Only) Name

anager
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
FACILITIES AND CONS'I RUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISIO

MICHAEL GARRETSON, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
SEP 1 9 2006

8y: V Q‘/ School Board Chair

Revised July 31, 2003 2 _ ﬂ) 7

FT/MG/R. Sharps:M.Stincer

Approved in Open Board Mceting on:




